TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374302

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Les Encanteurs M.G. Martin Inc.		09/22/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commonwealth Plywood Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	15, Labelle Blvd, C.P.90	
City:	Saint-Therese, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7E 4H9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3906343	CONTOUR GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

nixonptomail@nixonvan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: FRANK P. PRESTA Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Rd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPP-4679-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank P. Presta
SIGNATURE:	/Frank P. Presta/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4679-1 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005738 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Les Encanteurs M.G. Martin Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignor") whose principal place of business is at 4845 Jean-Talon West, Montreal, Quebec, H4P 1W7, Canada, is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademarks	Country	Number
SILHOUETTE	Canada	TMA786,925
CONTOUR GUARD	Canada	TMA774,043
CONTOUR GUARD	United States	3,996,343

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Commonwealth Plywood Co. Ltd. (hereinaster the "Assignee"), whose principal place of business is at 15, Labelle Blvd, C.P.90, Sainte-Thérèse, Quebec, J7E 4H9, Canada, wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill attached thereto as well as the right to sue for past infringement, the whole without restrictions of any kind, the Assignee accepting same.

EXECUTED at St. Therese, as of the 22 day of September 2015.

Les Encanteurs M.G. Martin Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

MOTCHAEL G. MARTIL

PRESIDENT

Commonwealth Plywood Co. Lto

Ru

Name:

Title:

Johnny D'ORAQUO

Vice President France

TRADEMARK REEL: 005738 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 02/24/2016